
 

Parliamentary By-Election - Thursday 20 July 2023 
Selby and Ainsty Constituency 

 

Issue of Writ Wednesday 14 June 2023 

Receipt of Writ Thursday 15 June 2023 

Publication of Notice of Election Friday 16 June 2023 

Publish first interim notice Friday 16 June 2023 

Receipt of Nominations Monday 19 June 2023 

Close of Nominations 4:00 pm Friday 23 June 2023 

Withdrawal of Candidate 4:00 pm Friday 23 June 2023 

Appointment of Election Agents 4:00 pm Friday 23 June 2023 

Publication of statement of persons nominated, including notice of poll and                    Friday 23 June 2023* 
situation of polling stations  

Publication of Notice of Election Agents Friday 23 June 2023 

Last Date for Registration  Tuesday 4 July 2023 

Receipt of changes, cancellations or new postal vote applications 5:00 pm Wednesday 5 July 2023 

Publish second interim notice Wednesday 5 July 2023 

Last day for Voter Authority Certificates 5:00 pm Wednesday 12 July 2023 

Receipt of proxy vote applications (except in a case of an emergency) 5:00 pm Wednesday 12 July 2023 

Deadline to appoint Poll and Count Agents  Thursday 13 July 2023 

Publish final interim notice Thursday 13 July 2023 

First day to re issue postal votes for replacement of lost or spoilt ballot papers  Friday 14 July 2023 

Day of Poll 7:00 am to 10:00 pm Thursday 20 July 2023 

Last day to re issue postal votes for replacement of lost or spoilt ballot papers 5:00 pm Thursday 20 July 2023 

Deadline to receive an Emergency Proxy Vote Application 5:00 pm Thursday 20 July 2023 

Deadline Issue Temporary Voter Authority Certificates 10:00 pm Thursday 20 July 2023 

Return of Election Expenses  Friday 25 August 2023 

Inspection of Expenses  Monday 4 September 2023 

 
* if an objection is made regarding a nomination paper after noon on 23 June, the notice will be published on Monday 26 June 




